
Hyderabad - Raxaul Special Fare Special/07051 - Exp - SCR 
SC/Secunderabad Junction to BJU/Barauni Junction 

33h 45m - 1823 km - 23 halts - Departs Sat 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HYB Hyderabad Deccan
Nampally

20:35 0 1 0 28 506 SCR

2 SC Secunderabad Junction 20:55 21:05 10m 4 1 9 77 536 SCR
3 KZJ Kazipet Junction 22:48 22:50 2m 1 1 141 70 286 SCR
4 PDPL Peddapalli Junction 23:55 23:57 2m 1 216 57 227 SCR
5 MCI Manchiryal 00:30 00:32 2m 1 2 248 73 159 SCR
6 SKZR Sirpur Kaghaznagar 01:20 01:22 2m 0 2 306 39 184 SCR
7 BPQ Balharshah 03:10 03:20 10m 2,4 2 376 67 346 CR
8 G Gondia Junction 07:05 07:07 2m 0 2 626 59 311 SECR
9 DURG Durg Junction 09:25 09:30 5m 0 2 761 44 317 SECR
10 R Raipur Junction 10:20 10:30 10m 0 2 798 83 315 SECR
11 BSP Bilaspur Junction 11:50 11:55 5m 2 909 60 SECR
12 JSG Jharsuguda Junction 15:20 15:25 5m 0 2 1113 67 231 SER
13 ROU Rourkela Junction 16:55 17:00 5m 0 2 1214 55 218 SER
14 HTE Hatia 20:00 20:05 5m 0 2 1378 28 650 SER
15 RNC Ranchi Junction 20:20 20:30 10m 2 1385 60 629 SER
16 MURI Muri Junction 21:30 21:42 12m 0 2 1445 50 251 SER
17 BKSC Bokaro Steel City 22:45 22:50 5m 0 2 1498 24 241 SER
18 CRP Chandrapura Junction 23:28 23:30 2m 0 2 1513 29 227 ECR
19 DHN Dhanbad Junction 00:40 00:45 5m 0 3 1547 53 232 ECR
20 BRR Barakar 01:32 01:34 2m 0 3 1588 46 126 ER
21 CRJ Chittaranjan 02:03 02:05 2m 0 3 1610 85 178 ER
22 MDP Madhupur Junction 02:45 02:47 2m 0 3 1667 67 248 ER
23 JSME Jasidih Junction 03:13 03:15 2m 0 3 1696 31 260 ER
24 JAJ Jhajha 04:40 04:45 5m 0 3 1740 75 138 ECR
25 KIUL Kiul Junction 05:28 05:30 2m 0 3 1793 29 153 ECR
26 BJU Barauni Junction 06:50 07:00 10m 3 1833 36 48 ECR
27 SPJ Samastipur Junction 08:25 08:30 5m 3 1883 30 47 ECR
28 DBG Darbhanga Junction 09:45 09:50 5m 0 3 1920 58 49 ECR
29 SMI Sitamarhi Junction 11:00 11:05 5m 0 3 1988 34 69 ECR
30 RXL Raxaul Junction 13:30 0 3 2071 - 80 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 05 2024 (02:59)

Jun 05 2024 (02:59)

1

1


